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Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/15/24 at
3:50:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/24/2021
Accident reported:
minor damage
Vehicle involved in a
rear-end collision
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

9  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

62,634  Last reported odometer
reading

2020 FORD MUSTANG
ECOBOOST PREMIUM
VIN: 1FATP8UH3L5147093
CONVERTIBLE
2.3L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/FwKB0KbpVUAABqKM31AQhdJzizTPJmWjDsu5v3V8heXBBsW-e2o3s_GlypLXHmrbdnbwZY1S7B7cqUIKPnQMG7thMRqlVinDrXr-MdhaQzYT8wK8yLolZ2FZZgIK7_Ef0MwvOtURVkOEPuZmfkKoGx1FdCNayMR8nfYf3fOOf0pSxtYMsAFywLQTQgeP_aMIiUfXchgUgY7Zs4nWAGNJL1i0MwOwAuKthSe9RHEBOSIWp0JcWSbeomdSPEOY3ictetIlSaVNoYb9lJ_oyw0P7n8Kcqy6xSVslgKdgPadvE7o7CoDqr_YIqMRx6FmYaUhl05C9_RVNI_vYuWEAeSj2t5usdcdcGw25P5YfVAuoC9DY9z8i2Gt-Hmouixwd76FWYdAaqFa.cfx
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Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 02/24/2021.

Minor Damage No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332
to obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you cnd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certiccate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2023

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 10 mo. 11 months

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2020

Rental Vehicle
21,555 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported

Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/18/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/18/2020 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

First owner reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

06/23/2020 10 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/16/2020 20,735 Courtesy Auto Group
Conyers, GA
770-922-2700

4.4 / 5.0
797 Vericed Reviews

10,043 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/24/2021 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end
collision

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details South Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 21,555/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 62,634 ---

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/JqMzsbbXNygQrIb6rvkXV4dt6K1DjdPatVT8Iko3KUTImAPihm-M4vbFBlv2eKy4HLUpWF6luKH5cyhaY15AN9X8O7EA-6v3lRsRJrIDbN1EiH4eOD2ABRksNqcV3NJW53kNxh4apgac9c0nIdZ6tfCdvJmqnt1TN_FKPzKLKcpdcbh13S7IVIWoGXbtbeA2oliyH78krcAHhpjC8yin-RhwWouvyyQzgcdv7iaILuPv-Bur4IxjH16V3JU3GeeS_eXhZauoSYnpz5DLKwo1XwJFHKKMC2Nrgj9WScOM2RpiJ1l2e_HlD7_mKBDgz7d6X6lvQ_tVK1G3F8I0uxWapLP7rsTo7cLTYqyhz0cP_sTVl4XwantlSYBtRjs1xlW3YmrjvcHMv0QydCM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/4Y04pcltZjqpu434q5v1JiwEWgtf-Wub2SplKqX3kyUl4YAe-2b8L07xFv0KsyCvRWqN_j_KU7eddrxWo0se-qjJQw3nWZuZGBS5edo5CKgAgd3eyXqGE1Rs1-aHKFMxZuhHpUvzfMNLKjQJaOecVbpthYqdfz38QQgoKhCzM-hjii8E25aN3fYs18YV_F6NfKRTl_pHevtzepxtcJgQk6w8vJ_7MToiL-HlEMSnuIgs1ZFIs7s809YDH88p_rgTkJium8HS3gauXsbo3Q-0az9fxmSGUS1hDZkSmskcePJW8B1U176hh-aiT06_J1BxASVqb7U-TMz29BT_WgeU8Gp8i2uK_quQQU1_iSnmCxy7uvymMUzruivVWEwvCVxDnXtuJ1rEHOZ2x0Y.cfx
http://courtesyatlanta.com/
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Damage to front
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

03/10/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/02/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/19/2021 39,721 Get Spiffy Inc
Durham, NC
844-438-7743

4.4 / 5.0
303 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and clter changed

12/15/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

-

http://getspiffy.com/
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Program issued

Program #21N10 DOOR OPENS TO
SECONDARY LATCH POSITION

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

03/15/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/24/2022 47,268 Get Spiffy Inc
Durham, NC
844-438-7743

4.4 / 5.0
303 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/27/2022 50,387 Precision Tune Auto
Care
Conyers, GA
770-922-3161

4.7 / 5.0
184 Vericed Reviews

2,056 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and clter changed
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

12/21/2022 62,468 Courtesy Auto Group
Conyers, GA
770-922-2700

4.4 / 5.0
797 Vericed Reviews

10,043 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked

01/11/2023 62,481 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

01/11/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

01/12/2023 Adams Auto Group
Charlotte, NC
704-599-1019

2.7 / 5.0
30 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://getspiffy.com/
http://www.precisiontune.com/
http://courtesyatlanta.com/
http://www.adamsofcharlotte.com/
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03/15/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

04/03/2023 62,483 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

04/11/2023 Independence Mazda
Charlotte, NC
704-563-1510

4.7 / 5.0
282 Vericed Reviews

6,474 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/14/2023 62,485 Independence Mazda
Charlotte, NC
704-563-1510

4.7 / 5.0
282 Vericed Reviews

6,474 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Transmission replaced
Oil and clter changed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/04/2023 62,531 CrossRoads Ford of
Indian Trail
Monroe, NC
888-975-0125

4.8 / 5.0
544 Vericed Reviews

1,639 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/17/2023 Independence Mazda
Charlotte, NC
704-563-1510

4.7 / 5.0
282 Vericed Reviews

6,474 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/21/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/30/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/31/2023 Independence Mazda Vehicle serviced

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.independencemazda.com/
https://www.independencemazda.com/
http://www.crossroadsfordindiantrail.com/
https://www.independencemazda.com/
https://www.independencemazda.com/
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07/31/2023 Independence Mazda
Charlotte, NC
704-563-1510

4.7 / 5.0
282 Vericed Reviews

6,474 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/25/2023 62,634 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kershaw, SC

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased:
2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/27/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kershaw, SC

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

10/30/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V727
Recall #23C35 BODY CONTROL
MODULE BCM CONFIGURATION
UPDATE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

-

-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE BRAKE SYSTEM WARNING INDICATOR MAY NOT
ILLUMINATE IF THE BRAKE FLUID IS DEPLETED FROM THE BRAKE FLUID RESERVOIR.
THIS MAY RESULT IN NO BRAKE SYSTEM WARNING INDICATOR WHEN THE BRAKE
FLUID IS BELOW THE RECOMMENDED LEVEL IN THE MASTER CYLINDER BRAKE FLUID
RESERVOIR, WHICH MAY INCREASE THE RISK OF A CRASH.
Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO UPDATE THE
BODY CONTROL MODULE BCM SOFTWARE FREE OF CHARGE.

https://www.independencemazda.com/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualiced mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 8/15/24 at 3:50:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certiced collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the crst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specicc vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX decnes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/15/24 3:50:31 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

